
Date: June 27, 2012
W.I.: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255, 1256

Referred by: BATA Oversight
Revised: 09/26/1 2-BATA

ABSTRACT

BATA Resolution No. 104, Revised

This resolution approves the FY 20 12-13 Regional Measure 1 (RM 1), Regional Measure 2 (RM 2),
Rehabilitation (Rehab), Seismic Retrofit Program (SRP), AB 1171 Capital, and Toll Bridge Operating
Budgets, consistent with the BATA Toll Bridge Program Plan of Finance. Budgeted revenues include
RM 1, RM 2 and SRP toll revenues and interest income earned on BATA fund balances. Budgeted
expenses include Caltrans operating costs for manual toll collection, maintenance of bridge facilities
and facilities related to toll collection, and maintenance and operation of the Transbay Transit
Terminal and BATA’s direct operating costs, including cash counting and toll accounting operations
and management of the FasTrak® electronic toll collection customer service center and system
maintenance. The Toll Bridge Program Capital Budget for FY 2012-13 includes the budgets for the
RM 1, Toll Bridge Rehabilitation, and SRP programs and budgets for the RM2 and AB 1171
programs. This resolution incorporates and supersedes all prior Toll Bridge Program capital project
budgets and fund allocations.

Attachment C to this resolution was revised on September 26, 2012 to modify budgets and
allocations made to the Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program.

Attachment C and E to this resolution were revised on November 28, 2012 to modify budgets
and allocations made to the Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program and Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit
Program.

Discussion of this resolution item can be found in the Executive Director’s memoranda to the BATA
Oversight Committee dated June 6, 2012, September 5, 2012, and November 7, 2012.



Date: June27,2012
W.I.: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255

Referred by: BATA Oversight

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION No. 104

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code Sections 30950 .q. created the Bay Area

Toll Authority (“BATA”); and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950 q. transfers to BATA certain

duties and responsibilities of the California Transportation Commission (“CTC”) and California

Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) for the toll bridges owned and operated by Caltrans in

the San Francisco Bay Aria; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Streets and Highways Code § 30950.2 and 30886,

BATA is responsible for the administration of all toll revenues from state-owned toll bridges

within the jurisdiction of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission; and

WHEREAS, Bay Area bridges are defined in Streets and Highways Code § 30910 to

include the Antioch, Benicia-Martinez, Carquinez, Richmond-San Rafael, San Francisco-

Oakland, San Mateo-Hayward, and Dumbarton Bridges, and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30950.1 requires BATA to adopt an annual

operating budget; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30958 authorizes MTC to retain an amount

not to exceed 1 percent of the gross revenues collected from tolls annually on Bay Area bridges

to pay for administrative costs, after payments for debt service on outstanding bonds, and

BATA’s direct operating costs; and



BATA Resolution No. 104
Page 2

WHEREAS, BATA staff has prepared a proposed budget for FY 20 12-13 that includes

anticipated revenues and expenses, as set forth in Attachment A, and reserve designations as set

forth in Attachment Ito this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highway Code § 30952, the State of California

Department of Transportation (“Caltrans”) is responsible for the capital improvements of the

state-owned toll bridges in accordance with programming and scheduling requirements as

adopted by Authority; and

WHEREAS, Caltrans has requested that the Authority adopt budgets for capital outlay

and support costs of the Regional Measure 1 .(RM1) Program, Rehabilitation (Rehab) Program

and the Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program (SRP) on the state-owned toll bridges, as listed on

attachments to this resolution; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highway Code § 30914, Authority is responsible for

the budgeting and disbursing of Regional Measure 2 (RM2) toll revenues for capital projects in

the Regional Traffic Relief Program; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Streets and Highway Code § 30913 and 31010(b), Authority is

authorized to budget and fund eligible AB 1171 Capital Program projects from toll bridge

seismic retrofit surcharge funds exceeding legal requirements to fund and finance the SRP; and

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30952.05 (b) specifies that all contract

specifications and bid documents for the Benicia-Martinez Bridge, as described in Section

30917, and the state SRP projects, as described in Section 1 88.5, shall be reviewed and approved

by BATA prior to their release; and



BATA Resolution No. 104
Page 3

WHEREAS, Streets and Highways Code § 30952.05(c) and 30952.1(b) authorizes the

Toll Bridge Program Oversight Committee (POC), created pursuant to Streets and Highways

Code §30952.1, to implement project oversight and control processes for all projects covered by

§30952.05 (b); and

WHEREAS, the POC recommends approval of bid specifications and documents and

program budget and project allocation schedules for SRP projects for the adoption by BATA, as

listed on the attachments to this resolution, attached hereto and incorporated herein as though set

forth at length; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the BATA finance plan (BATA Resolution No. 57),

adopted by the Authority on September 28, 2005, and the bond covenants adopted under the Master

Indenture and Supplemental Indentures, as well as the FY 2012-13 Plan of Finance (Resolution No.

103) approved April 25, 2012, BATA is required to maintain certain reserves and contingencies

including a reserve for operations and maintenance at twice the adopted operating budget and a Self

Insurance Reserve of at least $50 million which are detailed in Attachment I of this resolution; and

WHEREAS, the BATA Oversight Committee met on June 13, 2012 to review the

proposed FY 20 12-13 Toll Bridge Program operating budget and the RM 1, RM2, Rehab, SRP,

and AB 1171 capital budgets and recommended its approval; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that BATA approves the FY 2012-2013 Toll Bridge Program operating

budget as set forth in Attachment A to this resolution attached hereto and incorporated herein as

though set forth at length; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the BATA Oversight Committee may approve adjustments among line

items as set forth in Attachment A providing that there shall beno increase in the overall budget

without prior approval of BATA; and, be it further



BATA Resolution No. 104
Page 4

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his designee shall submit written requests to

the BATA Oversight Committee for approval of funds to contract for applicable consultant and

professional services; and, be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority adopt budgets for the FY 2012-2013 RM 1, RM 2,

Rehab, SRP, and AB 1171 programs for the state-owned toll bridges, as listed on Attachments B

through G; and be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA approves the release of the contract specifications and bid

documents for SRP projects as recommended by the POC; and be it further

RESOLVED, that BATA authorizes the Executive Director to approve the release of any

further addenda to the bid documents that may be required through the bid advertisement period

for projects approved by BATA for release of contract documents, as listed on Attachment F; and

be it further

RESOLVED, that the Authority authorizes fund reserve designations, effective June 30,

2012, as listed in Attachment H; and be it further.

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his designee shall report to the BATA

Oversight Committee on any bid addenda that are issued and on any bids awarded; and, be it

further

RESOLVED, that the Authority may, from time to time, add to or amend the budgets

authorized by this resolution through additional attachments or amendments to the attachments,

as approved by the Authority, which are hereby incorporated in Resolution No. 104 by this

reference; and, be it further



BATA Resolution No. 104
Page 5

RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his designee shall furnish the BATA
Oversight Committee with a periodic financial report to reflect estimated and actual income,
expenditures, obligations for professional and consultant services, cash flow projections and such
other information and data as may be requested by the Committee.

BAY AREA TOLL AUThORiTY

drie e J. Tissier, Chair

The above resolution was entered into by the
Bay Area Toll Authority at a regular meeting
of the Authority held in Oakland, California,
on June 27, 2012.



Date: June 27,2012
W.I.: 1251, 1252, 1253, 1254, 1255

Referred by: BATA Oversight

Attachments
BATA Resolution No. 104

FY 2012-13 Toll Bridge Program
Operating and Capital Budgets

Attachment A: FY 20 12-13 Toll Bridge Program Operating Budget.

Attachment B: Regional Measure 1 Toll Bridge Capital Program Budgets, which shows the

adopted capital budgets for the base toll funded projects.

Attachment C: FY 2012-13 Toll Bridge Rehabilitation Program capital outlay and capital outlay

support budgets for the toll bridges.

Attachment D: RM2 Capital Program Budget, which includes all RM2 capital projects listed as a

part of the Regional Traffic Relief Plan.

Attachment E: SRP Capital Program Budget, which shows the adopted capital budgets for the

SRP projects.

Attachment F: Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Bid Document Approvals

Attachment G: AB 1171 Capital Program.

Attachment H: Authorized Fund Reserve Designations, effective June 30, 2012.



-“
c
i

-‘

C
Z

CD

c
i

.
‘

—
CD N

C
>

C
D

CD
O

0
0

0
0
)

D z 0 0

CD CD CD a c
i

> -C > 0 CD C
D 0 C-

)
0 3 3 CD CD



Attachment B
Bay Area Toll Authority

BATA Resolution No. 104
Date: June 27,2012

WI.: 1251
Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Regional Measure 1 Program Prolects

FY 201 2-13
Prior Approved BATA Budget Other Non-BATA Current Total

Regional Measure 1 Program Projects BATA Budget Adjustments Funding Project Budget
New Benicia-Martinez Bridge $ 1,224,800,000

- $ 47,700,000 $ 1,272,500,000
Carquinez Bridge Replacement 517,656,402 - - 517,656,402
Richmond Parkway .5,897,181 - - 5,897,181
Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Trestle Rehab. 37,592,977 - 59,660,000 97,252,977
Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Deck Rehab 20,000,000 - - 20,000,000
San Mateo-Hayward Bridge Widening 209,956,198 - - 209,956,198
Western Approach Planting 395,043 - - 395,043
l-8801SR-92 Interchange Improvement 235,400,000 - 9,600,000 245,000,000
Bayfront Expressway (SR-84) Widening 33,968,000 - - 33,968,000
US-lOl/University Ave. Inter. lmpr. 3,800,000 - - 3,800,000

I Regional Measure 1 Program - Total $ 2,289,465,801 $
- I $ 116,960,000 I $ 2,406,425,801

Page 2 of 18



ICC

V

z
c.)e

>

2CICCVVC

0C
’)

V0
)

(C0

I
tI

C
.9&‘p



31 CTR 0031
REHAB

Line

No.

Project EA Bridge - Description

No. Program CCA Status

lb l..IKiJ0].S 04224

17 CTR 0016 04225

SMH Replace Flec Cable Hangers & Upgrade 12

REHAB

REHAB - - - apita) $3,200.0

jpport

hUM Expansion Joint Ketlabliltatlon

Thru 202

16 CIKUIJL? 04463

REHAB

53,034L

19

2013

,tal

ipport

2014

SF0 Last Span Expansion Joint Repair

UK 0145

$6,234,

01205

a pita

10-Year Plan

2015

REHAB

52,1U3,

SF0

otal
$4,413.-

2016 2017

-515.1

ipport

$5,000

Existing East Stan Overlay

$6,516,

.TR 0018 34907

a pita I

$0

5984.

11

CAR

2018 2019

$500.

$0

-552.1

CIR 0009

$0

2020

Replace pier 3 Fender Structure Support a

RE HA B

$0

otal

2021

lOYr

appOrt

0U040

2022

REHAB

Total

53,298,0

var.

51,331,0

Repair Radar deacons

Sc

$3,034,

LIUSSU SMH

RE [IA B

a pita I
Lila)

5110,000

$51,

Bridge Kept

ipport

.24 ,..TR0022

$93,

apita)
otal

$300,
$390,

$931,

$1

$0

$500,
$1,431,

Lita)

$0

CTR 0023 0G840 Eyebar Repair
RE[IAB

$0

$1,055.

____________

$150,
$0 $0 $150,

25 CTR 0026 1F730

$0

RE HA B

-$34,;

$0

CAR RePlace Bridge Joint

27

$4,739,

16250CTR 0027

$0

a)

$0

so

SF0

$24,104,

28 CTR 0028

a) $250.

29 CTR 0029

30 CTR 0030

1G6BO SF0

32 10720CTR 0032

33 CTR 0147

a)

SF0 Eyebar Monitoring System (ES) lort

34

5850,1

CTR 0033

51,000,0

35 CTR 0034

-5498,0 $5

$0 $ —

Page 4 of 18



0U
,a)0
)

(a0



Line Project LA Bridge Description 10-Year Plan 10 Yr

No. No.

56 CTR 0055

Program CCA Status

57

3G474 RSR Traveler Rail Upgrades and Scaffolding ha upport

Thru 2012

1G280

REHAB Capital $700,000

REHAB

2013

otal

5250,1

2014

58 CR 0057

59 CEll 0058

60 CTR 0059

SF0 Toll Plaza Renovation Oversight

CTR 0056 4A860 SF0 Repair Timber Fender at W5 Support $356,O -$20.8
REHAB apital $1,429.3

ot $1,785.3 -$20.8 $0 $1

16290
REHAB

2015

5200,000

$250.1.

5100.1

2016

ipport

$900,000

SF0 Toll Plaza Crash Cushion and Pump Stati

2017

pital

$100,001

2018

,tal

61

$0

51206 ALL OSM Rehab Planning upport

2019

spital

so

$zoo,g

REHAB apital

,tal

53030

2020 2021 2022 Total

so

CTR 0060 91207 •‘ Caltrans Capital Coordination
REHAB — apital

otal
62 CTR 0061

63 CTR 0062

ALL

5300,0

stal

$30000

loll uriclge InspectIons

$550.1

REHAB
- apital

REHAB

$700.1

64 t.ltUOb3

in port

$903.0

2,296,0

$2,296.0
$7,837.1.,

$7,837.0
ALL nase security upport

REHAB

01a1

65 CIKUO64

$0 $1,250,c

__________

$335.1

__________

$1,429.3

$0 $1,764.4

_____

$200,

so 52oo

__________

$320

$0 $320,

$903,c

St

5655,000 S655,000 $655,001

ipital

tSR lOll Plaza venal Prolects upport

54,902.0

$2,163.1

AN I

ffal

66

RE HA B

loll Plaza Renal Proiects

$4,902.0

CIII lObS

ipital

$655,000 $655,000

67 CTR 0066

$0 $0 $0 $903.1

$435.0

$655,000

$43S,C

$655,001

68 CTR 0067 37067

$8,856.1

$0

000 $655,000 $655,000 $655,000 $8,856,

$10,000.1.

3ö $0 $0 $0 $10,000.1

REHAB

$655,000

$655,000

$0

$0

$11

$0

50

tal

ipport

ipital
tal

off

tal

ort

tal

ort
tal

off

tal

69 CTR 0068 37077
REHAB

CAR Toll Plaza Rehab Proiects

10 CTR 0148

-5250,0

$208.0
-$420

$54.0
$54.0

.$3200

$481.0
$161.0

$301.10
$301.01

S361.9i

$4,902.1

37007

o $0 $0 54,902,01

5435,0
$0 $0 $435.01

$208.01
$0 $0 $0 $20803

37708
3LHAB

71 CTR 0069

72 CTR 0070

73 CTR 0071

520,0

___________

$54.1
$0 $0 $0 $0 $54,C

-520,0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $481.1

74 CTR 0072

port

tal

orE

tal

orE

tal

orE

tal

orE

ititalREHAR

$481,C

:TR 0072 ANT Fender System

75 CTR 0073

I $0 $0 $0 $931.01

$630.1

TR 0073

$301.1

ANT Lighting Wiring Upgrade

rtal

3EHAB Capital $0 Sc
Support

rotal

50

$0

$361.94
$0 $361,9

$329.0
$0 $0 $329,053

$3,600,001

SE
S $0 $3,600,001

0 $50,001
0 $100,001

0 $150,000

0 $40,001

0 $80,000
0 $120,000

Sc 0

$700,000

$2,000,001
S2.700.00C

$350,001

Page 6 of 18



Line

No.

Project

No.

BA Bridge Description

76 CTR 0074

Program CCA Status

CTR 0074 ANT Power Cable

CTR 007577 CTR 0075

18- CTR 0076

ANT Substations

Thru 2012

ipport

79

2013 2014

port

CTR 0077 ITt 0077

REHAB tal 0 0 —

10-Year Plan

2015

ANT

port

2016 2017 2018 2019

tal 0 0 2,000,00

port

2021

10 Yr

2020

350,001

700,001
1.050.000

2022 Total

u,,,, 200,01 —

REHAB tal 0 0 -

660.00
0

500.01
2660.00

1.000.00

500.00

1.25001

1,000.00
10.000,01

750.00

11,250.01

80 CTR 0078 CTR 0078 BM Floor Beam Mitigation Phase 1 port 0 0
REHAB tal 800,00 0 0

I 800,00 0 0
81 CTR 0079 CTR 0079 BM Joint Seals port $102.0 80,00 20,000 0

REHAB tal $1.0 0 4 0 0
$103.0 60,000 4 20,000 0

82- CTR 0080 CTR 0080 BM Fog Horns upport 0 — 0 0
REHAB apital 0_i 0 0

otal 0 2 0 0
83 CTR 0081 CTR 0081 BM Radar Beacons upport 0 0 0

9EHAB apital 0 1 0 0
otal 0 1 0 0

84 CTR 0082 CTR 0082 BM Bridge Paint upport 0 800,000 0
tEHAB apital 0 7,200,000 0

— otal 0 8,000,000 0
CTR 0083

750.00

$10

BM

$13

Lighting

200.001

tS CTR 0083

86 CTR 0084

87 CTR 0085

CTR 0084

1

RE HA B
BM

CTR 0085
RE HA B

BM

REHA8 apital 0 0 80,00

Deck teplacment

ipport U 3 40.Ot

a pita

3tal 0 0 120,00
Floor Beam Mitigation Phase 2 upport I 3.69601

tal

ipport
a pita
tal

7.504,06

$7

_________

0 3,000,00 $3,000.

$11,200,

3.00000 $3,000.0
88 CTR 0086 CTR 0086 BM Joint Seals upport 0 0 -

REHAB apital 0 0
otal 0 0

89 CTR 0087 CTR 0087 BM Fender System upport . 0 0
REHAB apital 0 0 0 $

otal 0 0 0
90 CTR 0088 (JR 0088 CAR Anchorage Modifications, Drainage Impro upport 100,000 150.00 S0,000 0 $300.0

REI-IAB — -- apital 0 600,00 0 $600,0
otal 100,00 750,00 50,000 — $90000

91 CTR 0089 CTR 0089 CAR Bridge Paint upport 0 800. 0 $800.00
REHAB — apital 0 0 7,200. $7

otal 0 0 8,000. 0 $8

,92 cTR 0090 CTR 0090 •Z Overlay (1958) upport 300.00 700,000 800. 300,00 0 $2
REHAB apital 0 0 6000 0 $6

- - otal 300,00 700,000 6,800. 300,00 $8

93 CTR 0091 LTR 0091 CAR Crockett Approach Deck Modifications upport 0 330. 0
REHAB apital 0 670, 0 —

o_ 0 0, 0
94 CTR 0092 LTR 0092 CAR Lighting upport 0 2S, 0

REHAB apital 0 50, —

—
— 0 0 75, 0 — S

95 CTR 0093 CTR 0093 CAR Joint Seals (1958) upport 45,000 45, 10,00 0
REHAB apital 0 200, 0 $

— otal 45,000 245, 10,00 0 $

Page 7 of 18



line Project

No. No.

BA Bridee

Proeram CCA

Descrintion

CTR 009496 CTR 0094

97 CTR 0095

Status

CAR Overlay (Zampa)

CTR 0095 CAR Joint Seals (1958)

upport

Thru 2012

REHAB Capital $ 0

2013

Fotal

upport

2014

REHAB Capital $ 0

10-Year Plan

2015 2016

stal

0

2017

0

2018

0

0

0

2019 2020 2021 2022 Total

lii Yr

96 CTR 0096 CTR 0096 CAR Fender System (Zanlpa) upport
REHAB apital

otal

99 CTR 0097 CTR 0097 Dam Radar Beacons upport
REHAB apital $

otal

100 CTR 0098 STR 0098 Dum Pedestrian Bridge Bearing Pad Replaceme upport $
REHAB apital

otal

101 (JR 0099 (JR 0099 Dum Fog Horns o
REHAB al

102 JR 0100 t.TR 0100 Dum Power Cable oil
REHAB al

103 CTR 0101 CTR 0101 Dum Substations ort
REHAB al

104 CTR 0102 CTR 0102 Dam Lighting oil
REHAB al $

$
$
$

105 CTR 0103

106 CTR 0104

107 CTR 0105

____________ ___________ ____________

$

CTR 0103
REHAB

CTR 0104

REHAB

CTR 0105

REHAB

CTR 0106

REHAB

CTR 0107

Dun, Bridge Paint

bum Generators

Dam Overlay

Dam Fender Systi

RSR Substations

108 CTR 0106

109 CTR 0107

oil

al

,00
al

00

al

oil
al

oil

____

0 $

$1,
$1,33

$2,
$2,66

$7,
$8,

125,00 $
250,00 $
375,00 $

1,500,00 1,500,00 1,750,00 1,200,00 $5,9
18,000,00 $18,0

1,500,00 19,750,00 1,200,00 $23,

1,320,00
REHAB al $ 4,000,00 $4,C

c o2n on

—

_________ _________ _________ _________ _________

80,00 $
$1,

80,00

110 CTR 0108 CTR 0108 RSR Fog Horns ort $ — $
REHAB - al

-_________ $ 1 $
-__-____

-_ 7

111 CTR 0109 CTR 0109 RSR Power Cable ott $ 7 $
REHAB al $ .._2L2 $2,

2,9 $2, 00

112 CTRO11O CTROS1O RSR RadarBeacons oil $ —

REHAB al $ 1 $
$ 7 52 00

113 CTR 0111 CTR 0111 RSR Lighting oW.,.. $ — 150,00
REHAO al $ 300,00 $

$ 450,00 54

114 CTR 0112 CTR 0112 RSR Stringer Crack Repairs Phase 1 oil $ 86,000 86,00 940,000 $1,11
REHAB a) $ 17400 17400 191000 $2

$ 260,00 260,00 2,850,00 $3,

115 CTR 0113 CTR 0113 RSR Generators art $ 125,00 $
REHAB al $ 250,000 $2

— —
— $ 375,000 $3

$5,

Page 8 of 18



00
,00
)

0



Une Project Brid0e Descriotion 10-Year Plan 10 Yr

No. No.

CTR 0134136 CTR 0134

137 CTR 0135

138 CTR 0136

SF0 Gateway Park

Program CCA Status Thru 2012 2013

CTR 0135 SM Power Cable

upport

CTR 0136

REHAB Capital 0

ISUU.L

SM

rotal

lupport

2014

$500,(

rotal

Stairway and Access I ,AA,,. P., ,.,,*,,,,.ti., C,.,,.,

REHAB Capital 3,500,00 0

2015 2016

0

REHAB Capital

2017

1155.00
0

otal

2018

0

4.65500

2019 2020

35

0

2021

35.00

2022

18

Total

$500,001

SI
$500,001

$1,
$3,
$4,

0 $
0 $ 00

0 $
0 $

139 CTRO137 CTROS37 SM FogHorns upport
REI-IAB apital

otal
140 CTRO138 CTROI38 SM RadarBeacons upport $

REHAB apital —

otal
141 LTR 0139 CR 0139 SM Lighting upport

REHAB apital
otal

142 CFR 0140 Cr90140 SM Generators upport
: REHAB apital

otal
143 LTR 0141 CTR 0141 SM Overlay (Trestle) upport

REHAB apital
otal

LTR 0142 CTR 0142 SM Fender System upport
REI-IAB apital

otal

145 CTR 0143 CTR 0143 SM Overlay upport $
REHAB apital

146 CTR 0144 CTR 0144 SM Replace Cable Hangers and Upgrade 12 K port
REHAB — al

147 CTR 0146 CTR 0146 Var Bridge Paint nrC $800.0
REHAB al $7,200,0

$8,000,0
148 ClR 0147 01408 SF0 SF0BB Maintenance Complex art

REHAB Maintenance Complex al $49,700.0
- $49,700,,)

149 CTR 0148 01410 SF0 SF088 Maintenance Complex art
REHAB Maintenance Warehouse al $

150 CTR 0149 01411 SF0 SF088 Maintenance Complex pport $
REHAB Maintenance Training Center Ca xl - - -

0 $
0

125,00

4,500,Ot 3,000,0K $15,

$50,

151 CFR 0150

565.

01205

n0 $70,0

CTR 0151152

SF0 SF088 East Span YBITS 1

2,140,OC 2,140,00 2,140,0<
4,360,00 4,360,00 4,360,00 4,360,00 $24,640,0
6,500,00 6,500,00 6,500,00 6,500,00 $34,000.0

2,140,00 $9,360,0

153 dR 0152 TBD SF0 Toll Plaza Repaving
REIIAB

154 dR 0153 1G310 SF0 Toll Plaza Repaving
- REHAB

lort

xl

art

al

art

al

art

tal

Support
Capital

$49,700.1

155 CTR 0154 30440 SF0 Various Structural P105
REI-lAR

549,700,1

Total

SC
SC

— $8,466.1
— $8,466.1

— $
— $1,398.l’e
— $1,398.

— $250,
— $3,900,
— $4,150,

— $470,0C
— 51,800.0€
— 52,270.0€

— 5740.0€
— 53,200.0€
— 53,940.0€

$90,000

$300,001
52,000.0€
52,300.0€

$90,000

$0
$90,000

Page 10 of 18





A Bridge Description

Program CCA Status

8900 8ATA ETC Regional CSC Development
REHAB

______________________________

8901 BATA BATA ETC Transponder Procurement

REHAB

_________________________________

8902 BATA Future CSC Upgrades and Replacement
REHAB

8903 - BATh. Future Lane/Host Upgrades and

REHAB

BATA FasTrak Sign and Sign Structure

Enterprise Computing HW/SW

BATA Minor Emergency Reserve

BATA ETC Transponder Tap Swap

Line Project

No. No.

176 BR 0017

177 BROOS8

Support

Thru 2012

178 BR 0019

Capital
$1,479

2013

Total
$6,379

Support

2014

179 BR 0020

So

$7,856

10-Year Plan

apitni

$0

2015

otal

$0

$44,853

2016

apport

So

Sc

180 BR 0021

2017 2018

a pita I

$0

8904
REHAB

otal

55.000.901
$5,000,001

2019 2020

a000rt

181 880022 8905

-

$0

a pita I

$0

otal

2021

10 Yr

Total

ott
al

8906

REHAB

nts

182 BR 0023

183 880024

$33,57C

51.479,000

ort

$34,571

$40C
al $6,751

$5,000,00c

so

tort
57,151

$0

559,853.3

tel $2,300,

$59,853.3

Sc

$8,250.1
$0 $8,250,i

so so

al

5250,0
5250,0

$0

$5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

RATA

$4,761,

Sc

$4,761,

Violation Enforcement System

St

5o

Ott

536,30

$250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000
$250,000 •$250,00li- 5250,450 5250,000 $250000

$1.00

$0 $0

Ott

Sc $0

$0

$39.57

58.300.

Sc

54U

5250,050

$675

$0

$0

$250,006

ott $200,
al $2,943, $750,000 —

$3,143, $7S0,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $c —

$0

$250,006

$0
$4,

$0 $4.

$6

$0

$0

$3,

$c

57.000. SL000.ooc 58000.1

58,000.1

Page 12 of 18



.
4

.
4

.
400

a0I
.

00

0
0

—
I-N000000

a.
N

a

e0e00I

0a00-

E0aa
e

a
z

Z

8
8

o
o

o
o

o

C0t)0

08a

I
tI

‘H



SAl 050 rOLL
nynex Rint

BATA Resolution No. 104
Date: June 27,2012
WI.: 1251

Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment D
Bay Area Toll Authority

Regional Measure 2 Regional Traffic Relief Program Capital Budget Summary*

TOTAL $1515000000

* Modifications to this list are subject to and approved via California Streets and Highway Code Section 30914 (t)

Capital
Program
30914fn) Toll Funding

Prniont No. Project Title Project Sponsor(s) (thousands)

1 BARTBART/Mixd Cemecton at Embarcadere and Dole Center Stations $3,000,000

2 SFMUNlMetrsardStreetLRTEstetrsiox SFMUNI
$30,000,000

Metro East Maintenance Facditv
3 SFMUNISF *BJNI Historic Streetcars Rehabilitation

$10,000,000
4 San Mat no TA, Capitol Corridor JPA, Alameda CountyDriisbartcn Commuter Hal

Transportation Commission IACTC) $44000000
5 City of Vallejo

$28,000,000Vallejo Stal ion

6 Solano Transportation AuthoritySotano Corroty Espress Bus kitetrnodal FaciNties $20,000,

7 Solano Transportation Authority
51001-80 / 1-680 / SR 12 lnlercfrange

8 Caltrans1-80 EB HOV Lane Estenston from Route 410 Carqnunez Bridge $50000800

Solano Transportation Authority
$16,000,000Richmond Parkway Park & Ride

10 Sonoma Mann Area Rail Transit Disinict (SMART)SMART Extension to Larkspur or San Quenbn 535.000,000

11 Mann Congestion Management Agency $65 000000U.S. 101 Greenbrae PC Corridor and Bike? Pad Improvements

12 Cnntra Costa Transportation AuthorityDirect HOV Loire Connector from 1-680 to Pleasant Hf I BART

13 Contra Costa Transportation Authority and BARTE-BART

14 Capilal Corridor JPA / STACapital Corridor Slalion and Track Improvements in Solans County $25,000,800

15 BARTCentral Contra Costa BART Crssssver $25,000,000

16 Bay Area Toll AuthorilyBenicia-Martinez Bridge: New Span $50,000,000

17 CompetitiveExpress Bus North $00,000,500

18 Melropolilan Transportation CommissionTransLink® $22,000,000

19 Metropolitan Transportation CommissionReal Time Transit $20,000,000

20 East Bay Bicycle Coalition / Trans. and Land UseSafe Routes to Transit $22,500,000
Coalition

21 BARTBART Tube Seismic Retrofit $33,801,000

22 Transbay Joint Powers AuthorityTranobay Teinninal’Downtown Oafrain Eutenoian $150,000,000

23 Port of Oakland and BARTOakland Airport Connector $115,199,000

24 AC TransitAC Transit Enhanced Bus $65,000,000

25 Water Transit AuthorityCommute Feny Service torAlamedadOakland/[lanlsor Bay $12,000,000

26 Water Transit AuthorityCommute Ferry Service for Berkeley/Albany $12,000,000

27 Water Transit AuthorityCommute Ferry Service for Sooth San Francisco $12,000,000

28 Water Transil AuthorityWater Transit Facility Improvements $48,000,000

29 AC Tranail and Alameda CMAExpress Bus Soulh $22,000,000

30 . Alameda County Transportation Commission (ACTC),1-880 North Safety Improvemenlo $10,000,000
City of Oakland. and Catirans

31 BARTBART Warm Spif095 Extension $186,000,000

32 Alameda County Transportation Commission (ACTC)
$65000000-580 (Fri Valley) Rapid Transit Corridor lmpmvemento

33 BARTSan Francisco Bay Area Had Study $6,500,000

34 TransLinkrth ConsortiumIntegrated Fare Structure P1091511 $1,500,000

35 Metropolitan Transportation CommissionTranait Conrmrde Benefits Promotten $5,,000

36 Contra Costa Transportation AuthorityCaldecolt Trmef bnprovennents - Fourth Bore

BART Transit Capital Relnabditalion BART $24,000,

Page l4of 18



BATA Resolution No. 104

Date: June 27,2012

W.l.: 1256

Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Revised: 11/28/1 2-BATA

58,510,000

103,520,000

$ (38,206,000)

$

$

$

BAY AREA
AUTH 0

Attachment E
Bay Area Toll Authority

Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program Budget Schedule

Current Total
Approved

Revised Total ProjectToll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Projects Project Budget
Project Budget Budget

Changes

a b c=a+b

San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge East Span Replacement $ 6,304,830,000 $ (17,230,000) $ 6,287,600,000

San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Span Retrofit $ 307,900,000 $ (2,584,000) $ 305,316,000

San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge West Approach
$ 468,700,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 469,700,000Replacement

Richmond-San Rafael Bridge Retrofit $ 816,500,000 $ 816,500,000

Benicia-Martinez Bridge Retrofit $ 177,830,000 $ 177,830,000

Carquinez Bridge Retrofit $ 114,200,000 $ 6,000 $ 114,206,000

San Mateo-Hayward Bridge Retrofit $ 163,510,000 $ (98,000) $ 163,412,000

Antioch Bridge Retrofit $ 101,000,000 $ (19,000,000) $ 82,000,000

Dumbarton Bridge Retrofit $ 149,000,000 $ (300,000) $ 148,700,000

Subtotal for Bay Area Bridges

Vincent Thomas Bridge Retrofit (non-BA TA, for information
only)

$ 8,603,470,000

San Diego-Coronado Bridge Retrofit (non BA TA, for
information only)

$

$ 8,565,264,000

$

58,510,000

Program Indirects $ 30,000,000 $ - $ 30,000,000

Subtotal for All Bridges $ 8,795,500,000 $ (38,206,000)) $ 8,757,294,000

Program Contingency $ 286,500,000 $ 38,206,000 $ 324,706,000

Total for Toll Bridge Seismic Retrofit Program $ 9,082,000,000 $
- I $ 9,082,000,000

$ 103,520,000

Page 15 of 18



U
I -i
2

.

c
,
I

°
E

0
0

>
—

2
.:

D
O

3

3
”

0
0

0
0

CD CD CD 0
-

DC

w >
0
0

>

CD
CD

)
CO

-
.

0
0

o
°

0 3
z

3
p

CD
0



BAY ARIA TOI.I
AUTHORITY

BATA Resolution No. 104
Date: June 27, 2012
WI.: 1256

Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment G
Bay Area Toll Authority

AB1171 Program Capital Budget Summary

Toll Funding
Project No. Project Title Project Sponsor(s) (thousands)

1 South Access to the Golden Gate Bridge - Doyle Drive Replacement Project SFCTA, MTC, CT, GGBTHD $80,000

2 E BART BART, MTC $120,000

3 Transbay Terminal/Downtown Extension Phase 1 TJPA, MTC $150,000

San Mateo TA, Capitol Corridor JPA, Alameda County4 Tn-Valley Transit Access Improvements to BART $95,000Transportation Commission (ACTC)

5 1-80/1-680 Interchange STA,MTC $100,000

6 FairtieldNacaville Train Station STA, MTC $9,000

7 BART to Warm Springs BART,MTC $5,000

8 Other Corridor Improvements MTC $11000

TOTAL S570,000

Page 17 of 18



BATA Resolution No. 104
Date: June27,2012
W.L: 1256

Referred by: BATA Oversight Committee

Attachment H
Fund Reserve Designations

(effective June 30, 2012)

Pursuant to the Plan of Finance (Resolution No. 57) approved in 2005, the 2012-13 Plan of Finance
(Resolution No. 103) approved April 25, 2012, the Master Indenture and subsequent indentures,
the Authority designates and reserves an amount not less than $1 billion to be maintained for
authorized purposes, including but not limited to:

- Operations & Maintenance Reserve * $ 75 million

- Budget Reserve * $ 75 million

- Rehabilitation Reserve $ 120 million
(2 years @ $60 million)

- Co-op Self Insurance Reserve $ 50 million

- Liability Reserve $ 3 million

- Project/Cashflow Reserve $ 677 million

Funds not specifically listed shall be retained for an operating reserve. No funds shall be
withdrawn from the reserve without specific authorization of the Authority.

* Combination shall be at least 2x the adopted operating budget

Page 18 of 18


